
-Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31,1959, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31,1959, classified 
by Department and Principal Brancb or Service 

NOTE.—Excludes agency and proprietary corporations and other agencies, figures for which are given in summary form in Table 5. 

Department and Branch or Service 

Salaried 

Em
ployees Earnings 

Prevailing Rate 

Em
ployees Earnings 

Ships' Officers 
and Crews 

Em
ployees Earnings 

Totals 

Em
ployees Earnings 

Casuals and Others 

Em
ployees Earnings 

Agriculture 
Administration Service 
Science Service 
Experimental Farms Service 
Production Service 
Marketing Service 
Special 

Atomic Energy—Atomic Energy Control Board 

Auditor General's Office 
Board of Broadcast Governors 
Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the 
Citizenship and Immigration 

Departmental Administration 
Citizenship 
Immigration Branch 
Indian Affairs Branch 

Civil Service Commission 
Defence Production 
External Affairs 

Departmental Administration 
Representation abroad1  

International Joint Commission 
Finance 

General Administration 
Administration of various Acts 
Contingencies and miscellaneous. 
Special 

Fisheries 
General Services 
Field Services 
Special 
Fisheries Research Board of Canada 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 156. 

No. 

6,561 
218 

1,424 
1,232 
1,928 
1,008 
754 

8 

133 

6 

16 

1,212 
152 
164 

1,940 
1,956 

615 

1,132 

1,833 
799 

1,019 
15 

5,011 
4,557 
438 
19 

1,468 
165 
797 
28 
478 

No. No. 

20,412,288 
880,345 

6,959,821 
5,643,926 
8,579,077 
4,344,963 
3,004,156 

33,582 

751,680 

2,235 

103,383 

16,308,778 
572,745 
621,913 

7,181,010 
8,023,110 

2,817,072 

6,131,102 

7,100,173 
3,822,435 
3,195,722 

91,316 

17,260,371 
15,533,136 
1,676,577 

50,642 
9,019 

6,711,833 
720,158 

3,396,009 
116,833 

2,478,833 

55 
802 
67 
2 
72 

43 

3,023,210 
4,857 

215,583 
3,099,276 
267,376 
4,430 

331,688 

101,226 
2,948 

98,278 

382,673 
6,179 

360,725 
8,140 
7,629 

320 

244 
13 
63 

1,162,817 

941,632 
40,590 
180,595 

No. 

7,562 
218 

1,479 
2,034 
1,995 
1,010 
826 

133 

6 

16 

4,256 
153 
164 

1,983 
1,956 

645 

1,432 

1,833 
799 

1,019 
15 

5,014 
4,557 
438 
19 

1,830 
171 

1,074 
51 
543 

No. 

33,335,198 
885,202 

7,175,404 
8,743,202 
8,846,453 
4,349,393 
3,335,844 

33,582 

751,680 

2,235 

103,383 

16,500,001 
575,693 
621,913 

7,279,288 
8,023,110 

2,817,072 

6,131,102 

7,100,473 
3,822,435 
3,195,722 

91,316 

17,260,371 
15,533,136 
1,676,577 

50,642 
9,019 

8,257,323 
726,337 

4,698,366 
165,563 

2,667,057 

573 

25 

218 
5 

325 

74 

130 

130 

277 
274 

150 
9 

132 

1,537,721 
976 

106,526 

486,954 
12,645 
930,623 

232,660 

18,966 
213,694 

7,719 

86,259 

86,259 

382,016 
379,116 

2,930 

221,909 
37,252 
131,763 
10,403 
45,491 


