4.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31, 1959, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31, 1959, classified by Department and Principal Branch or Service

Note. - Excludes agency and proprietary corporations and other agencies, figures for which are given in summary form in Table 5.

Department and Branch or Service	Salaried		Prevailing Rate		Ships' Officers and Crews		Totals		Casuals and Others	
	Em- ployees	Earnings	Em- ployees	Earnings	Em- ployees	Earnings	Em- ployees	Earnings	Em- ployees	Earnings
	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	8	No.	8	No.	\$
Agriculture Administration Service. Science Service Experimental Farms Service Production Service. Marketing Service Special	6,564 218 1,424 1,232 1,928 1,008 754	29,412,288 880,345 6,959,821 5,643,926 8,579,077 4,344,963 3,004,156	998 	3,923,210 4,857 215,583 3,099,276 267,376 4,430 331,688		ШШП	7,562 218 1,479 2,034 1,995 1,010 826	33,335,498 885,202 7,175,404 8,743,202 8,846,453 4,349,393 3,335,844	573 — 25 — 218 5 325	1,537,724 976 106,526 486,954 12,645 930,623
Atomic Energy—Atomic Energy Control Board	8	33,582	-	_	-	_	8	33,582		_
Auditor General's Office	133	754,680	_	_	-	_	133	754,680	-	1
Board of Broadcast Governors	6	2,235	_	_	_	-	6	2,235		a -
Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the	16	103,383	-	_	-	-	16	103,383	-	-
Citizenship and Immigration Departmental Administration Citizenship Immigration Branch Indian Affairs Branch	4,212 152 164 1,940 1,956	16,398,778 572,745 621,913 7,181,010 8,023,110	44 1 43	101,226 2,948 — 98,278			4,256 153 164 1,983 1,956	16,500,004 575,693 621,913 7,279,288 8,023,110	- 74 - 32 42	232,660 — 18,966 213,694
Civil Service Commission	645	2,817,072		_	_		645	2,817,072	21	7,719
Defence Production	1,432	6,134,192				_	1,432	6,134,192		_
External Affairs. Departmental Administration. Representation abroad¹ International Joint Commission.	1,833 799 1,019 15	7,109,473 3,822,435 3,195,722 91,316	111	=	Ξ	=	1,833 799 1,019 15	7,109,473 3,822,435 3,195,722 91,316	130 130	86,259 86,259
Finance. General Administration. Administration of various Acts. Contingencies and miscellaneous. Special.	5,014 4,557 438 19	17,269,374 15,533,136 1,676,577 50,642 9,019	=	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		=======================================	5,014 4,557 438 19	17,269,374 15,533,136 1,676,577 50,642 9,019	277 274 — 3	382,046 379,116
Fisheries. General Services. Field Services. Special. Fisheries Research Board of Canada.	1,468 165 797 28 478	6,711,833 720,158 3,396,009 116,833 2,478,833	51 6 33 10 2	382,673 6,179 360,725 8,140 7,629	244 13 63	1,162,817 941,632 40,590 180,595	1,839 171 1,074 51 543	8,257,323 726,337 4,698,366 165,563 2,667,057	150 9 132 —	224,909 37,252 131,763 10,403 45,491